
Fresno Pacific (0-5) -vs- California Baptist (3-8)
03/20/2021 at Riverside, CA (Lancer Aquatic Center)

 
 

 

Date: 03/20/2021
Time: 5:30 PM
Site: Riverside, CA
Venue: Lancer Aquatic Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Fresno Pacific 0 2 3 1 6
California Baptist 3 4 3 2 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:03 CBU G-E Kira O'Donell
1st 4:30 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
1st 1:35 CBU G Maddie Schwegler
2nd 7:46 CBU G Vicky Martinez
2nd 7:13 CBU G Jamie Hutton
2nd 5:12 FPU G-E Hannah Gish
2nd 4:17 CBU G Abby Mammen
2nd 1:55 CBU G Melinna Galbraith
2nd 0:20 FPU G-E Dani Chastain
3rd 6:28 FPU G Lily Dinis
3rd 4:58 CBU G Nicole Rhoads
3rd 2:45 FPU G-E Zaylynn Mangrum
3rd 2:26 CBU G Madison East
3rd 2:12 FPU G Katie Kisling
3rd 0:05 CBU G Nikkol Webber
4th 7:02 CBU G Megan Henry
4th 2:25 CBU G Melinna Galbraith
4th 0:54 FPU G Lily Dinis

Team Statistics

FPU CBU
Shots 30 40
Goals 6 12
Assists 4 9
Points 10 21
Exclusions 4 7
Steals 3 8
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 5:03 FPU E Hannah Gish
2nd 0:25 CBU E Megan Henry
2nd 3:23 FPU E Alex Jasso
2nd 5:22 CBU E Nicole Rhoads
2nd 6:11 CBU E Maddie Schwegler
3rd 1:32 CBU E Caelan Loroff
3rd 2:46 CBU E Madison East
3rd 4:02 CBU E Lahela Rosario
4th 1:36 FPU E Yvone Orser
4th 4:35 CBU E Nicole Rhoads
4th 4:41 FPU E Dani Chastain



Individual
 
 
Fresno Pacific 6

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1B Bailee Poole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1 Jatzelle Salazar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
2 Amy Zaninovich 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Dani Chastain 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
4 Sam Dieterly 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
5 Rosemary Chapman 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1
6 Zaylynn Mangrum 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
7 Emily Lopez 1 0 1 1 0 3 1 2-1
8 Amanda Briscoe 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Hannah Gish 4 1 0 1 1 0 1 0-0
10 Alex Jasso 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
11 Madison Jacques 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
12 Willow Brown 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0-0
13 Lily Dinis 5 2 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
15 Yvone Orser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
16 Hannah Walker 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Andria Martin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Katie Kisling 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
23 Isabella Alcazar 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Abby Delport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 30 6 4 10 4 6 3 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Jatzelle Salazar 15:06 5 4
1B Bailee Poole 16:00 7 10

Totals 12 14

California Baptist 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL Sprint
1A Madi Crookston 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
1D Kyra Foley 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
2 Katie Fugit 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
3 Maddie Schwegler 6 2 0 2 1 0 0 0-0
4 Krista Krantz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Jamie Hutton 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0-0
6 Melinna Galbraith 3 2 0 2 0 1 0 0-0
7 Nikkol Webber 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Madison East 2 1 2 3 1 0 1 0-0
9 Kinga Wisniewska 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Amy Branch 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
11 Morgan Baker 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
12 Caelan Loroff 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-1
13 Vicky Martinez 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0-0
14 Kira O'Donell 4 1 3 4 0 1 0 0-0
15 Nicole Rhoads 4 1 0 1 2 1 1 0-0
16 Taylor Frandsen 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
17 Kyndall Burrell 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0-0
18 Megan Henry 3 1 0 1 1 0 0 0-0
19 Elisabeth Cruz 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
20 Daly Cheek 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0-0
21 Lahela Rosario 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0-0
22 Gabrielle Aguilar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
24 Abby Mammen 3 1 1 2 0 0 0 2-1
27 Anielysa Mena 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
28 Aubrey Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 40 12 9 21 7 4 8 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Madi Crookston 4:46 1 0
1D Kyra Foley 27:14 5 7

Totals 6 7


